Hall of the House of Representatives

88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Joint Resolution No. 1005

Amendment No. 1 to House Joint Resolution No. 1005

Amend House Joint Resolution No. 1005 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete line 8 and substitute:
"TO AMEND THE CONSTITUTION TO REQUIRE THAT AT LEAST THIRTY-FIVE"

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:

"TO AMEND THE CONSTITUTION TO REQUIRE THAT AT LEAST THIRTY-FIVE PERCENT (35%) OF THE TOTAL LOTTERY PROCEEDS SHALL BE USED TO FUND SCHOLARSHIPS."

AND

Page 1, delete line 33 and substitute:

"(b)(1) At least thirty five percent (35%) of the total lottery
proceeds shall"



By: Representative Clemmer MAG/JPS - 03/07/11 11:12 MAG257

Chief Clerk